

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Text

File #: 14383, Version: 1	
Amendment	Floor
25, 2002	November
	<b></b>
IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOUR	KI .
<b>A RESOLUTION</b> authorizing the County Executive to execute an Agreement with Swo Health Center in the amount of \$143,750.00, to provide substance abuse treatment ar health programs for clients of the Jackson County Mental Health Court.	
<b>RESOLUTION # 14383</b> , November 25, 2002	
INTRODUCED BY Dan Tarwater, County Legislator	
WHEREAS, Swope Parkway Health Center has submitted a proposal for funding in 20 Anti-Drug Sales Tax Fund to provide comprehensive substance abuse treatment and services to clients of the Jackson County Mental Health Court, in the amount of \$143,	mental health
WHEREAS, the Prosecuting Attorney has reviewed the proposal submitted by Swope Health Center and recommends funding in 2002; therefore,	Parkway
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Co is hereby authorized to enter into the attached Agreement with Swope Parkway Healt	
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Department of Finance be and hauthorized to make all payments, including final payment on the Agreement.	nereby is
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a r Legislature.	najority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
County Counselor	
Certificate of Passage	

File #: 14383, Version: 1				
I hereby certify tha duly passed on Legislature. The votes th	November 2	5		of November 25, 2002 was by the Jackson County
Yeas8_		Nays	0	<u>-</u>
Abstaining	_0	Absent	11	
Date	Mar	y Jo Spino, Cle	rk of Legisla	ture
	e and there is a casl	h balance other	wise unenci	iation to which the umbered in the treasury to vide for the obligation herein
ACCOUNT NUMBER:	008 4412 6789			
ACCOUNT TITLE:	Anti-Drug Sales T Mental Health Co Outside Agency F	urt		
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$143,750.00			
 Date	 Dire	ctor of the Dep	artment of F	inance